OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, DIMA HASAO, HAFLONG.

RESULT

Dated, Dima Hasao the 4th October, 2023

In pursuance of the recommendation made by the Selection Board in its resolution dated 04.10.2023, Shri Haulungmuan Zasel, Sheristadar of the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Dima Hasao, is selected for the post of **Head Assistant** in the Establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Dima Hasao on Seniority-cum-Merit basis.

Appoinment letter shall be issued in due course of time.

A. Siddique

District & Sessions Judge, Dima Hasao, Haflong.

Memo No. DJ/DH/I-1/2023/ 3201-3202 /Estt., Dated: 04.10.2023

Copy for information to :-

. 1. The Systems Officer, Dima Hasao District Judiciary for uploading in the official website.

2. Notice Board.

3.Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Dima Hasao, Haflong.

District & Sessions Judg Dima Hasao, Hafleng